Contents
DESCRIPTION. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
INTERCHANGEABILITY. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
DESIGN FEATURES. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
APPLICATION. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
FUSEHOLDERS AND BLADES . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
100 A fuseholder. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
200 A fuseholder. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3

Distribution Cutout
Ordering information
To order a complete Type L cutout with a fuseholder or
disconnect blade, choose the appropriate part number from
Table 3.
To order an individual fuseholder, disconnect blade, or the cutout
mounting frame, refer to Table 8 or Table 9.
Table 3.  Polymer-insulated and porcelain type L cutout combination numbering system
Digit 1
S = Polymer Type L Cutout
L = Porcelain Type L Cutout
Digit 7 Packaging
A = Individual Packaging (Standard)
C = Cutout Wildlife Guard
Digit 6 Bracket and hardware
0 = No Bracket
1 = NEMA® "B" (5” bolts)
2 = NEMA® "B" (6" bolts)
3 = Extended Bracket (5” bolts)
4 = NEMA® "D" Pole Mounting Bracket Extended
5 = Same as 1 with Arrester Mounting Hardware
6 = Same as 3 with Arrester Mounting Hardware
7 = NEMA® "B" (6.5" bolts)
8 = NEMA® "D" Pole Mounting Bracket
Digit 4 Fusing option
0 = No Fusing
1 = 100 A, Standard Interrupt*
A = 100 A, High Interrupt*
2 = 200 A*
3 = 300 A Blade
E = ELF Fuse
T = Tandem ELF Fuse
Digit 5 Terminal options
E = Small Eyebolt
L = Large Eyebolt
P = Parallel Groove
R = Parallel Groove - bottom vertical entry
T = Large Eyebolt - bottom vertical entry
Digits 2 and 3 Voltage
and BIL rating
4B = 15.5 kV, 110 kV BIL
9C = 27 kV, 125 kV BIL *
9D = 27 kV, 150 kV BIL
Digits 8 and 9 Combo options
Standard Configuration - Leave blank*
W/ELF - Refer to ELF Catalog Section CA132027EN  - Tables 8 and 9.
W/Tandem ELF - Refer to Tandem ELF Catalog section CA132028EN, Tables 8 & 9.
*     If E or T is selected for Digit 4, digits for 8 & 9 must be selected
      Refer to ELF fuse Catalog section CA132027EN for further detail
      Refer to Tandem ELF fuse Catalog section CA132028EN for further detail
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
S 4 B 1 E 1 A
*	 Porcelain only
* 	 See Table 1 for interrupting rating

Distribution Cutout
Ordering information
To order cutout/arrester combinations complete the appropriate
catalog number shown in Table 13.
Table 9.  UltraSIL Polymer-insulated and porcelain type L cutout/arrester combination numbering system
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
S 4 B 1 P 1 A 0 0 1 C 0 A
Digit 11 Arrester kV Rating
A = 3 kV
B = 6 kV
C = 9 kV
D = 10 kV
E = 12 kV
F = 15 kV
G = 18 kV
H = 21 kV
J = 24 kV
K = 27 kV
L = 30 kV
M = 36 kV
Digits 1 - 7 Cutout part number
Determine cutout part number from Table 3 on page 6
Digit 13 Arrester ground terminal
A = Flat Washer (SS), Terminal Clamp (SS), Hex Nut (SiBrz)*
*	 Standard arrester ground terminal hardware.
Digit 12 Arrester line terminal hardware
0 = Terminal Clamp (SS), Hex Nut (SiBrz), Leadwire *†
1 = Terminal Clamp (SS), Hex Nut (SiBrz), Two-hole Arrester Wildlife Guard, Leadwire *† ††
* 	 Standard arrester line terminal hardware.
† 	 15 kV Type L cutouts w/arrester use 11.0” leadwire.
† 	 27 kV Type L cutouts w/arrester use 9.0” leadwire.
†† Arrester wildlife guard AV346X1C
Digit 10 Arrester type
1 = ND Polymer VariSTAR Arrester*
3 = HD Polymer VariSTAR Arrester*
5 = RP PolymerVariSTAR Arrester*
8 = HD/RP Polymer Evolution Arrester**
A = ND Porcelain VariSTAR†
C = HD Porcelain VariSTAR††
* 	 See UltraSIL Polymer-Housed VariSTAR arrester catalog
section CA235005EN for further information.
** 	See UltraSIL Polymer-Housed Evolution arrester Catalog
section CA235018EN for further information.
† 	 See ND VariSTAR Type AZS arrester Catalog section
CA235017EN for further information.
††	See HD VariSTAR Type AZL catalog section CA235006EN for
further information.
Note:N Porcelain arresters are not available in
combination with UltraSIL polymer-insulated
Type L cutouts.
11
Catalog Data CA132026EN
Effective July 2019
UltraSIL Polymer-Insulated and Porcelain Type L Open
Distribution Cutout
Additional information
Refer to the following reference literature for more information:
MN132007EN 	 Type L Open Distribution Cutout Installation
		  Instructions
MN235004EN	 Surge arrester interchangeable fuse cutout
		  combination installation instructions
CP-9618 	 Type L Open Distribution Cutout Certified Test
		  Report
CA132008EN	 Edison™ Links Catalog